

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	21.03.2024		WPIL No. 48 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> Mr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, Mr. Rafat Munir Ali and Mr. Irum Zeba, learned counsel for the petitioner, and Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel with Mr. P.C. Bisht, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel and Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 2. Mr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner, shall cite a judgment regarding how a Public Interest Litigation is maintainable while challenging the selection process, in which the petitioner has no interest. 3. List this matter on 3rd April, 2024. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J) 21.03.2024 (Ritu Bahri, CJ) 21.03.2024 Rathour

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--